PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENEXEL-SEIN, INC.	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APROGEN, INC.	
Street Address:	BioModel System Park (E-18) Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
Internal Address:	KAIST	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7309586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)249-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8182498177

Email: jkim@jhkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Hyosuk Kim

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1078

Address Line 4: La Canada, CALIFORNIA 91012-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10010-01CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Kim

Total Attachments: 2

OF \$40.00 /30958

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GENEXEL-SEIN, INC., a Korean corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 373-1, Guseong-Dong, Yuseong-Gu Biomodel System Park (E-18), KAIST Daejeon, 305-701, Republic of Korea, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. Patent ("Patent"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/284,465, filed November 21, 2005, (now U.S. Patent No. 7,309,586, issued on December 18, 2007) titled "CHIMERIC COILED COIL MOLECULES", Reel/Frame No. 017764/0487, by the inventors executed April 1, 2006;

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to APROGEN INC., a Korean corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at BioModel System Park (E-18), KAIST, 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon, 305-701, Republic of Korea, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said Patent, in the inventions therein and in all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts to the extent that the claims of such continuation-in-part application are supported under 35 U.S.C. 112 by the disclosure of the Patent, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the said Patent and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned, including all causes of action, rights, and remedies related to or arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment, wherein such causes of action may include without limitation any past or present misappropriation, theft, misuse or conversion of the invention, and patent infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

1

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0116 **ASSIGNOR**

GENEXEL-SEIN, INC.

Signature Name:

MOON-IL LEE

Title:

Œo

Date: Feb 3. 2010

RECORDED: 03/18/2010